South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:41:35 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3452 General Bill, By Harvin, Barfield, R.S. Corning, T.L. Farr, H.M. Hallman, Haskins, Keegan, R.A. Kohn, T.T.
Mappus, F.E. McBride, McKay, Neilson, Phillips, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, J.J. Snow, J.M. White and Wilkes

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-710, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exemptions from purchasing
procedures under the Procurement Code, so as to provide that governmental bodies exempted from the purchasing
procedures shall purchase South Carolina produced and processed products whenever feasible and if they choose to use
bidding procedures governed by the Procurement Code that the provisions of Section 11-35-1520(9) apply if there are tie bids
or bids by South Carolina vendors which are within percentages of the high bid.

02/08/89
02/08/89
04/19/89
04/25/89
04/26/89
04/27/89
05/02/89
05/02/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 26, 1989 HJ-25
Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



