

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3452 General Bill, By Harvin, Barfield, R.S. Corning, T.L. Farr, H.M. Hallman, Haskins, Keegan, R.A. Kohn, T.T. Mappus, F.E. McBride, McKay, Neilson, Phillips, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, J.J. Snow, J.M. White and Wilkes

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-710, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exemptions from purchasing procedures under the Procurement Code, so as to provide that governmental bodies exempted from the purchasing procedures shall purchase South Carolina produced and processed products whenever feasible and if they choose to use bidding procedures governed by the Procurement Code that the provisions of Section 11-35-1520(9) apply if there are tie bids or bids by South Carolina vendors which are within percentages of the high bid.

02/08/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/08/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11
04/19/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
04/25/89	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 26, 1989 HJ-25
04/26/89	House	Read second time HJ-15
04/27/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/02/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
05/02/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11